Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Statutory Conversion

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Simtek Corporation	10/05/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Simtek Corporation	
Street Address:	4250 Buckingham Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	Colorado Springs	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80907	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6512694
Patent Number:	6414873
Patent Number:	6343071
Patent Number:	6163568
Patent Number:	6097629
Patent Number:	6026018
Patent Number:	5828599
Patent Number:	5602776
Patent Number:	5563839
Patent Number:	5309047
Patent Number:	5065362
Patent Number:	5055720
Patent Number:	5013943

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

PATENT REEL: 018552 FRAME: 0829

500185525

Fax Number: (303)866-0200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (303) 861-7000

Email: samantha.sturgis@hro.com

Correspondent Name: Samantha A. Sturgis

Address Line 1: Holme Roberts & Owen LLP
Address Line 2: 1700 Lincoln Street, Suite 4100
Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 14628-00500

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Samantha A. Sturgis

Total Attachments: 3

source=Simtek DE Cert. of Conversion#page1.tif source=Simtek DE Cert. of Conversion#page2.tif source=Simtek DE Cert. of Conversion#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 018552 FRAME: 0830

Delaware

PAGE :

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A COLORADO CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "SIMTEK CORPORATION" TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION, FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2006, AT 6:14 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE FIFTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2006, AT 2:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



4229721

060910818

8100V

Varret Smith Windson Sacretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5089193

DATE: 10-04-06

PATENT

REEL: 018552 FRAME: 0831

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:15 PM 10/03/2006 FILED 06:14 PM 10/03/2006 SRV 060910818 - 4229721 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF SIMTEK CORPORATION, a Colorado corporation INTO SIMTEK CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation October 3, 2006

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 265 of the Delaware General Corporation Law ("DGCL"), Simtek Corporation, a Colorado corporation (the "Converting Entity"), has executed this Certificate of Conversion for the purpose of converting the Converting Entity into Simtek Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Resulting Entity").

- 1. The Converting Entity was formed on January 7, 1986 in the State of Colorado.
- 2. The name of the Converting Entity immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion was Simtek Corporation.
- 3. The name of the Resulting Entity as set forth in its certificate of incorporation filed in accordance with Section 265(b) of the DGCL is Simtek Corporation.
- 4. This Certificate of Conversion shall be effective at 2:01 a.m. (E.S.T.) on October 5, 2006.

[Remainder of Page Left Intentionally Blank]

#162690 v3

PATENT

REEL: 018552 FRAME: 0832

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Conversion has been executed as of the date first set forth above.

SIMTEK CORPORATION,

a Colorado corporation

By:

Name: Brian Alleman

Title: Chief Financial Officer

#162690 v3

PATENT REEL: 018552 FRAME: 0833

RECORDED: 11/29/2006